

October 30, 2024

Dear Stallion Owners;

We had our biggest show ever in August at South Point Arena, Las Vegas Nevada. We paid out over \$800,000.00 in cash and prizes at our 20th Show. We hope to top that next year!!

We are looking forward to 2025 with great expectations, as we prepare for our 21st ANNUAL NSHA Stock Horse Event. For two decades we have hosted some very memorable events and have been able to raise quite a bit of money to help our stock horse friends and families.

We are kicking off with our annual Stallion Services Auction. ALL proceeds from this year's stallion auction will go directly into the Stock Horse show event purses.

It is our goal to be able to payout more money each year to our stock horse owners and competitors. With your help we believe achieving this goal will be attainable.

Thank you so much for your past and present support.

We invite you to help us make 2025 our best NSHA show ever!

The NSHA Stallion Auction Starts on;

Monday December 2, 2024

and ends on

Wednesday February 5, 2025.

Have a wonderful Holiday Season.

Respectfully,

Tanna, Russell & Jake

National Stock Horse Association PO BOX 1290

Strathmore, CA. 93267

Phone 559-789-7007 Fax 866-858-0957

nationalstockhorse.com

Start Date Monday December 2, 2024



End Date Wednesday February 5, 2025 1 PM PST

Stallion Name:			
Owner :			
Address & Phone:			
Agent:			
agree to send video, text and pictures of my stallion to participa	ate in this event.		
The media will become the property of the National Stock Horse	Association.		
Farm and/or Stallion Website is:			
Email address:			
Stallion now stands for \$			
Additional chute fee \$	-		
Does this chute fee include the first shipment of semen?	Yes	No	
Along with this contract, please enclose lineage of stallion and pwebsite.	hotos for use in the sta	allion auction ads and N	SHA
	_		

Your generous donation will benefit the 21st Annual NSHA Stock Horse Show.

I hereby agree to give NSHA, who is sponsoring the NSHA Stallion Services Auction, one breeding. All parties to this agreement are further bound and agree to all of the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Breeding is good for 2025 breeding season only. Responsibility of mare owner to know said stallion's breeding season months and collection dates.
- 2. Specify by circling the breed of mare, AQHA or APHA or Grade.
- 3. If not transported semen, mare is to be sound for breeding, checked by licensed veterinarian and has a clean certificate of health. This certificate to be presented to the owner of the stallion or stallion manager before said mare would be bred.
- 4. This package does not include mare care boarding, or transported semen fees. Charges including veterinarian, transportation, boarding, farrier and updated shots will be borne by mare owner. Same applies to transported semen. If available, all costs will be borne by the mare owner.
 - 5. That should the above stallion die or become unfit for breeding purposes and said mare has not been serviced by said stallion, then any moneys paid by mare owner to the NSHA Stallion Auction shall, upon proper verification of the above mentioned stallion owner, be given credit to purchase another stallion fee in the succeeding NSHA Stallion Services Auction. If credit balance remains, credit will be issued for the balance for the second year.



- 6. Both buyer and stallion owner understand that breeding will not be honored if fee has not been paid in full prior to first shipment. NO EXCEPTIONS.
- 7. Failure of buyer to pay service in full constitutes legal action by NSHA for breach of contract, and forfeiture to bid at future NSHA Stallion Service Auctions
- 8. Stallion Service cannot be transferred without approval of stallion owner/owners, followed by notification of NSHA. Should approval by stallion owner be given to transfer, this contract existing between NSHA, stallion owner and buyer becomes null and void.

The stallion owner will exercise every reasonable effort to settle mare and good judgment in care and supervision of mare.

- 9. The stallion owner and/or the NSHA shall not be responsible or liable for any disease, accident, sickness and/or death to mare or foal and similarly, mare owner and or NSHA shall not be responsible or liable for any disease, accident, sickness and/or death to stallion.
- 10. Each stallion owner will provide their own mare care and/or transported semen contract between themselves and the buyer of the breeding. It is also the responsibility of mare owner to know said stallion's mare care and/or transported semen contract before breeding mare.
- 11. The successful purchaser of the breeding hereby consents to NSHA affixing their name to this contract and by presentation of a mare pursuant to a stallion service which is sold through this program the mare owner agrees to all terms and conditions herein.

SIGNATURE OF DONOR	Date

THANK YOU!

Start Date Monday December 2, 2024
End Date Wednesday February 5, 2025 1 PM PST

National Stock Horse Association
PO BOX 1290
Strathmore, CA. 93267
Phone 559-789-7007
nationalstockhorse.com